Docket No.: DC5012 04-20-2004 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE EET (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03 Tab settings -102725460 V V V To the Director of the United States Pa 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Dow Corning Asia, Ltd. 4-16-04 Name: Dow Corning Corportaion Internal Address: Intellectual Property Dept. - CO1232 Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes 🛛 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road ■ Assignment ■ Merger P.O. Box 994 ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other _ City: Midland State: MI ZIP: 48686 Execution Date: April 2, 2004 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/158,365 Filed 5/29/02 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes **⊠** No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dow Corning Corporation 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Intellectual Property Dept. - CO1232 ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road 04-1520 P.O. Box 994 City: Midland ZIP: 48686 State: MI (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a transfer. of the original document. Lary a. miles Larry A. Milco April 13, 2004 Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 015220 FRAME: 0940

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, the sufficiency, adequacy and receipt of which is acknowledged, DOW CORNING ASIA, LTD., sells, assigns, transfers and releases unto DOW CORNING CORPORATION, a Michigan corporation, having its principal office in Midland, Michigan, all of its right, title and interest of whatsoever nature in and to United States Patent Application entitled "Organopolysiloxane Copolymer and Methods of Preparing Same", having the serial number 10/158,365, and in and to all invention as described and claimed therein, and also in and to any and all other US and Foreign Patents, US Reissue Patents, and/or US and Foreign Patent Applications deriving in any way out of said US Patent Applications, and further including the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all causes of action arising out of all past, present and future infringement of said US and Foreign Patent Applications.

The effective date of this Assignment is the date of execution. DOW CORNING ASIA, LTD.

& John on

RECORDED: 04/16/2004

This is to ce	rtify that	<u> </u>	JCh	utani	has signed this
ASSIGNMENT doo	cument in my	y presend	ce this _	2nd	day of the month of
April	, 2004.				

Signature of Witness

REEL: 015220 FRAME: 0941